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Washington
Gas
A WGL Company

November 14, 2025
Via Electronic Filing

Re:

Dear Mr. Logan:

Please call me if you have any questions. Thank you for your assistance.

Sincerely yours,

Enclosures 

cc: OHEParaleaals@scc.viainia.gov
1

Meera Ahamed
Associate General Counsel 
Office of the General Counsel

1000 Maine Avenue, SW 
Suite 700 

Washington, DC 20024 
www.washingtongas.com

In accordance with Ordering Paragraph (5) of the Order for Notice and Hearing 
issued on September 5, 2025, Washington Gas files herewith revised tariff pages to 
implement interim rates, subject to refund with interest, effective for usage beginning 
December 30, 2025.

Mr. Bernard Logan, Clerk
Virginia State Corporation Commission
Document Control Center
P.O. Box 2118
Richmond, VA 23218-2118

Meera Ahamed
Office of General Counsel 

(202) 624-6622 (Direct) 
(202) 624-6789 (Fax)

On July 31, 2025, Washington Gas Light Company (“Washington Gas” or 
“Company”) filed with the State Corporation Commission (“Commission”) an application, 
supporting testimony and schedules, requesting authority to increase its rates and 
charges, and to revise other terms and conditions applicable to its gas service 
(“Application”). The Company’s proposed rates and charges are designed to increase the 
Company’s annual non-gas base revenue by approximately $65.4 million, and also to 
transfer $38.7 million of SAVE revenues into base rates.

Application of Washington Gas Light Company for Authority to Increase 
Existing Rates and Charges and to Revise the Terms and Conditions 
Applicable to Gas Service_____________________________________________

[Case No. PUR-2025-00091]
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WASHINGTON GAS LIGHT COMPANY

Residential Service

Rate Schedule No. 1

AVAILABILITY

RATE FOR MONTHLY CONSUMPTION

System Charge (Per customer)

All Billing Months

Distribution Charge (Per therm)

All gas used during the billing month:

All usage 68.66c

PURCHASED GAS CHARGE

RISK SHARING MECHANISM (RSM)

The Purchased Gas Charge per therm shall be computed in accordance with Section 16 of the General 
Service Provisions and applies to all gas used during the billing month.

First—25 therms
Next 100 therms 
Over..L254hermS"

The Distribution Charges specified in this rate schedule shall be subject to an adjustment per therm, 
and included in the item “All Applicable Riders." on customers’ bills, in accordance with Section 21 
of the General Service Provision.

ISSUED: July 31, 2025 November 14, 2025
On an interim basis IFor service rendered on and after November 26, 2022 December 30, 2025
Rachelle Whitacre James D. Steffes - Senior Vice President, Regulatory Affairs

This schedule is available in the Virginia portion of the Company’s service area as described in 
Section 1 b.( 1) of the General Service Provisions for firm gas service to any customer classified 
Residential as defined in Section 1A. of the General Service Provisions.

WASHINGTON GAS LIGHT COMPANY - VIRGINIA 
Va. S.C.C. No. 9

57.30c
54.200 
-52400

Superseding Eleventh Tenth Revised Page No. 3



251130056

'.7

Residential Delivery Service - Rate Schedule No. 1A (Continued)

RATE FOR MONTHLY DELIVERIES

System Charge (Per customer)

All Billing Months

Distribution Charge (Per therm)

All gas used during the billing month:

All usage 68.660

F. The capacity of the Company's facilities and other conditions are sufficient to deliver the 
quantities Requested by the customer.

H. When a customer relocates to a residence in Virginia from a location outside of Virginia but 
within the Company's service territory, that customer may remain on Delivery Sendee provided 
the customer is eligible to participate in the new Jurisdiction.

First—25-therffis- 
Next 100 therms 
Over 125 therms

E. The customer and/or supplier provides the Company with all documentation deemed necessary 
by the Company to show that requisite approvals for acquisition and use of customer-owned gas 
have been secured from all regulatory bodies having jurisdiction. The customer and/or supplier 
are responsible for making any filings or reports, as required, pertaining to the acquisition and 
use of the gas and the transportation of the gas from the customer's source to the Company's 
interconnection with the delivering pipeline supplier. The terms and conditions of Rate 
Schedule No. 9 are included by reference.

G. The supplier may obtain its own upstream capacity or select the Capacity Assignment Option. 
This option is available in concert with the Balancing Options. These services are more fully 
Described in the terms and conditions of the Company's Finn Delivery Service Gas Supplier 
Agreement - Rate Schedule No. 9.

ISSUED: faly 31 ; 2025 November 14,2025
On an interim basis ffor service rendered on and after November 26, 2022 December 30, 2025
Rachelle Whitacre James D. Steffes - Senior Vice President, Regulatory Affairs

I. The customer may be subject to a sampling of usage provided through an automatic meter 
reading device. Such device will utilize the customer's telephone line during non-core time 
periods for the purpose of evaluating the balancing requirements of this Rate Schedule.

■57.300
51.200
52.400

WASHINGTON GAS LIGHT COMPANY - VIRGINIA
Va. S.C.C. No. 9
Tenth Ninth-Revised Page No. 7
>3 UpCl pCCHIlg IN 111 Hl xSlgJ
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WASHINGTON GAS LIGHT COMPANY

Commercial and Industrial Sendee

Rate Schedule No. 2

AVAILABILITY

RATE FOR MONTHLY CONSUMPTION

System Charge (Per customer)

528.13 22^0

S15.31 4T2d

Distribution Charge (Per therm)

22r3S36.87e

ISSUED: faly 31; 2025 November 14, 2025
, 2025

- Senior Vice President, Regulatory Affairs

This schedule is available in the Virginia portion of the Company's sendee area as described in Section 1 .b.(l) 
of the General Service Provisions for firm gas service to any customer classified Commercial and Industrial as 
defined in Section 1 A. of the General Sendee Provisions.

Non-Heating and Non-Cooling 
All Billing Months

5272£68.79e
4TO256.13g
32.8542.81g

Heating and/or Cooling
All Billing Months

WASHINGTON GAS LIGHT COMPANY - VIRGINIA
Va. S.C.C. No. 9
Eleventh Tenth-Revised Page No. 11
Superseding Tenth Ninth-Revised Page No. 11

GAS SUPPLY REALIGNMENT ADJUSTMENT
The Distribution Charge shall be subject to the Gas Supply Realignment Adjustment (GSRA)_included in the 
item “All Applicable Riders” on customers’ bills, in accordance with General Service Provision No. 23.

RISK SHARING MECHANISM (RSM)
The Distribution Charges specified in this rate schedule shall be subject to an adjustment per therm, included 
in the item “All Applicable Riders” on customers’ bills,in accordance with Section 21 of the General Service 
Provision.

PURCHASED GAS CHARGE
The Purchased Gas Charge per therm shall be computed in accordance with Section 16 of the General Service 
Provisions and applies to all gas used during the billing month.

Non-Heating and Non-Cooling
All gas used during the billing month: 

First 125 therms
Next 875 therms
Over 1,000 therms

Heating and/or Cooling
All gas used during the billing month: 

First 125 therms 
Next 875 therms
Over 1,000 therms
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. 15

Commercial and Industrial Delivery Sendee — Rate Schedule No. 2A (Continued)

RATE FOR MONTHLY DELIVERIES

528.13 22^40

$15.31 42t25

Distribution Charge (Per therm)

244336.87c

ISSUED: July 31. 2025 November 14, 2025
On an interim basis ffor sendee rendered on and after November 26, 2022 December 30, 2025
Rachelle Whitacre James D. Steffes - Senior Vice President, Regulatory Affairs

E. The customer and or supplier provides the Company with all documentation deemed necessary by 
the Company to show that requisite approvals for acquisition and use of customer-owned gas have 
been secured from all regulatory bodies having jurisdiction. The customer aiid or supplier are 
responsible for making any filings or reports, as required, pertaining to the acquisition and use of the 
gas and the transportation of the gas from the customer's source to the Company's interconnection 
with the delivering pipeline supplier. The terms and conditions of Rate Schedule No. 9 are included 
by reference.

H. When a customer relocates to a residence in Virginia from a location outside of Virginia but within 
the Company's sendee territory, that customer may remain on Delivery Service provided the 
customer is eligible to participate in the new Jurisdiction.

F. The capacity of the Company's facilities and other conditions are sufficient to deliver the quantities 
requested by the customer.

Non-Heating and Non-Cooling 
All Billing Months

System Charge (Per customer) 
Heating and/or Cooling 

All Billing Months

I. The customer may be subject to a sampling of usage provided through an automatic meter reading 
device. Such device will utilize the customer's telephone line during non-core time periods for the 
purpose of evaluating the balancing requirements of this Rate Schedule.

G. The supplier may obtain its own upstream capacity or select the Capacity Assignment Option. This 
option is available in concert with the Balancing Options. These services are more fully described 
in the terms and conditions of the Company’s Finn Delivery Service Gas Supplier Agreement -Rate 
Schedule No. 9.

42t4968.79c

444756436 
32.8542.8U

Heating andor Cooling
All gas used during the billing month: 

First 125 therms
Next 875 therms
Over 1.000 therms

Non-Heating and Non-Cooling
All gas used during the billing month: 

First 125 therms 
Next 875 therms 
Over 1.000 therms

WASHINGTON GAS LIGHT COMPANY - VIRGINIA
Va. S.C.C. No. 9
Tenth Ninth-Revised Page No. 15
>3 UpCl pvCHIlg IN 111 Hl xSlgJ
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WASHINGTON GAS LIGHT COMPANY

Group Metered Apartment Service

Rate Schedule No. 3

RATE FOR MONTHLY CONSUMPTION

System Charge (Per customer)

$55.7544t€0

S2Q.384OQ

Distribution Charge (Per therm)

44^455.491

2T2434.291

ISSUED: July 31, 2025 November 14, 2025
On an interim basis fFor service rendered on and after November 26, 2022 December 30, 2025
Rachelle Whitacre James D. Steffes - Senior Vice President, Regulatory Affairs

Heating and/or Cooling
All Billing Months

Non-Heating and Non-Cooling 
All Billing Months

WASHINGTON GAS LIGHT COMPANY - VIRGINIA
Va. S.C.C. No. 9
Eleventh Tenth-Revised Page No. 19
Superseding TenthJNmth-Revised Page No. 19

GAS SUPPLY REALIGNMENT ADJUSTMENT
The Distribution Charge shall be subject to the Gas Supply Realignment Adjustment (GSRA), 
included in the item “All Applicable Riders” on customers’ bills, in accordance with General Service 
Provision No. 23.

RISK SHARING MECHANISM (RSM)
The Distribution Charges specified in this rate schedule shall be subject to an adjustment per therm, 
included in the item “All Applicable Riders” on customers’ bills, in accordance with Section 21 of 
the General Service Provision.

AVAILABILITY
This schedule is available in the Virginia portion of the Company's service area as described in 
Section l.b.(l) of the General Service Provisions for firm gas service to any customer classified 
Group Metered Apartment as defined in Section 1 A. of the General Sendee Provisions.

5^7672.56^
45tO758.660
35.3315.981

PURCHASED GAS CHARGE
The Purchased Gas Charge per therm shall be computed in accordance with Section 16 of the 
General Service Provisions and applies to all gas used during the billing month.

Non-Heating and Non-Cooling
All gas used during the billing month: 

First 125 therms
Next 875 therms
Over 1,000 therms

Heating and/or Cooling
All gas used during the billing month: 

First 125 therms
Next 875 therms
Over 1,000 therms
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Group Metered Apartment Delivery Service- Rate Schedule No. 3A (Continued)

I.

RATE FOR MONTHLY DELIVERIES

System Charge (Per customer)

S55.75444»0

S20.384&30

Distribution Charge (Per therm)

27t24-34.29^

ISSUED: faly 3 lv 2025 November 14, 2025
, 2025

- Senior Vice President, Regulatory Affairs

Heating and/or Cooling
All Billing Months

E. The customer and/or supplier provides the Company with all documentation deemed necessary' by the 
Company to show that requisite approvals for acquisition and use of customer-owned gas have been 
secured from all regulatory bodies having jurisdiction. The customer and/or supplier are responsible 
for making any filings or reports, as required, pertaining to the acquisition and use of tire gas and the 
transportation of tire gas from the customer's source to the Company’s interconnection with the 
delivering pipeline supplier. The terms and conditions of Rate Schedule No. 9 are included by 
reference.

F. The capacity of the Company's facilities and other conditions are sufficient to deliver the quantities 
requested by the customer.

G. The supplier may obtain its own upstream capacity or select the Capacity Assignment Option. This 
option is available in concert with the Balancing Options. These sendees are more fully described in 
the terms and conditions of the Company’s Firm Delivery’ Service Gas Supplier Agreement - Rate 
Schedule No. 9.

The customer may be subject to a sampling of usage provided through an automatic meter reading 
device. Such device will utilize the customer's telephone line during non-core time periods for the 
purpose of evaluating the balancing requirements of this Rate Schedule.

Non-Heating and Non-Cooling 
All Billing Months

H. When a customer relocates to a residence in Virginia from a location outside of Virginia but within the 
Company’s service territory, that customer may remain on Delivery Sendee provided the customer is 
eligible to participate in the new Jurisdiction.

WASHINGTON GAS LIGHT COMPANY - VIRGINIA
Va. S.C.C. No. 9
Tenth Ninth-Revised Page No. 23
Superseding NinthEighth Revised Page No. 23

55r7€72.56d
45.O758.66d

Heating and/or Cooling
All gas used during the billing month: 

First 125 therms
Next 875 therms
Over 1,000 therms

Non-Heating and Non-Cooling
All gas used during the billing month:

First 125 therms
Next 875 therms
Over 1,000 therms
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WASHINGTON GAS LIGHT COMPANY

Interruptible Service

Rate Schedule No. 4

AVAILABILITY

a)

b)

The customer executes a Sales Agreement for a period of not less than 1 year.c)

RATE FOR MONTHLY CONSUMPTION

System Charge

All Billing Months

Commodity Charge

The Company will file the monthly commodity charge with the Commission.

The capacity of the Company's facilities and the available gas supply are sufficient to provide the 
quantities requested by the customer;

The customer's requirements for gas shall not be less than 500 therms on the average day in the 
peak month. Customers served as of the effective date of this schedule are exempt from this 
restriction; and

ISSUED: July 31, 2025 November 14, 2025
On an interim basis fFor service rendered on and after November 26, 2022 December 30, 2025
Rachelle Whitacre James D. Steffes - Senior Vice President, Regulatory Affairs

The monthly commodity charges per therm shall be established by the Company predicated on the 
customer's alternate source of No. 2, No. 4 or No. 6 fuel oil. Such charges shall be in excess of the 
highest incremental commodity charge of the Company's suppliers, plus an allowance for gross 
receipts taxes and unaccounted for gas. However, such charges for customers served under this rate 
schedule who are eligible for firm service under either the Commercial and Industrial or Group 
Metered Apartment rate schedules shall not exceed the sum of (1) the average non-gas margins 
included in the Commercial and Industrial and Group Metered Apartment tariffs, including system 
charges, respectively, and (2) the applicable Purchased Gas Charge "Current Cost" Factor.

This schedule is available in the Virginia portion of the Company's service area as described in 
Section l.b.(l) of the General Service Provisions for interruptible gas service to any customer 
receiving service under this rate schedule as of September 27, 2004 when:

No customer not receiving service under this rate schedule as of September 27, 2004 will be served 
under this rate schedule after September 27, 2004, and any existing customer served under this rate 
schedule as of September 27, 2004 shall not be permitted to return to this rate schedule after service is 
terminated or obtained under another rate schedule.

WASHINGTON GAS LIGHT COMPANY - VIRGINIA
Va. S.C.C. No. 9
Ninth Eighth Revised Page No. 27
Superseding Eighth SeventURevised Page No. 27
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WASHINGTON GAS LIGHT COMPANY

Large Commercial and Industrial Service

Rate Schedule No. 5

AVAILABILITY

RATE FOR MONTHLY CONSUMPTION

System Charge (Per customer) $34.3827^

4&2221.710

PURCHASED GAS CHARGE

RISK SHARING MECHANISM (RSM)

GAS SUPPLY REALIGNMENT ADJUSTMENT

First
Next

The Distribution Charges specified in this rate schedule shall be subject to an adjustment per therm, 
included in the item “All Applicable Riders” on customers’ bills, in accordance with Section 21 of the 
General Service Provision.

504567.510
408754.680

ISSUED: July 31, 2025 November 14, 2025
On an interim basis fFor service rendered on and after November 26, 2022 December 30, 2025
Rachelle Whitacre James D. Steffes - Senior Vice President, Regulatory Affairs

The Distribution Charge shall be subject to the Gas Supply Realignment Adjustment (GSRA) 

included in the item “All Applicable Riders” on customers’ bills, in accordance with General 
Service Provision No. 23.

The Purchased Gas Charge per therm shall be computed in accordance with Section 16 of the General 
Service Provisions and applies to all gas used during the billing month.

This schedule is available to any firm gas service customer classified as a Large Commercial and 
Industrial Customer as defined in Section 1A. of the General Service Provisions.

WASHINGTON GAS LIGHT COMPANY - VIRGINIA
Va. S.C.C. No. 9
Seventh Sixth-Revised Page No. 30
Superseding Sixth EiftORevised Page No. 30

Distribution Charge (Per therm)
All gas used during the billing month:

125 therms
875 therms

Next 29,000 therms
Over 30,000 therms

MINIMUM MONTHLY BILL
The minimum monthly bill shall be the System Charge.
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Large Customer Delivery Service - Rate Schedule No. 5A (Continued)

RATE FOR MONTHLY DELIVERIES

System Charge (Per customer ) $34.3827^0

ISSUED: July 3 L 2025 November-14, 2025
On an interim basis ffor sendee rendered on and after November 26, 2022 December 30, 2025
Rachelle Whitacre James D; Steffes - Senior Vice President, Regulatory Affairs

F. The capacity of the Company’s facilities and other conditions are sufficient to deliver the quantities 
requested by the customer.

E. The customer and/or supplier provides the Company with all documentation deemed necessary by 
the Company to show that requisite approvals for acquisition and use of customer-owned gas have 
been secured from all regulatory bodies having jurisdiction. The customer and/or supplier are 
responsible for making any filings or reports, as required, pertaining to the acquisition and use of the 
gas and the transportation of the gas from the customer's source to the Company's interconnection 
with the delivering pipeline supplier. The terms and conditions of Rate Schedule No. 9 are included 
by reference.

40vS754.68e
30.3310.58e
4&2221.7R

H. When a customer relocates to a residence in Virginia from a location outside of Virginia but within 
the Company's service territory, that customer may remain on Delivery Service provided the 
customer is eligible to participate in the new jurisdiction.

I. The customer may be subject to a sampling of usage provided through an automatic meter reading 
device. Such device will utilize the customer's telephone line during non-core time periods for the 
purpose of evaluating the balancing requirements of this Rate Schedule.

WASHINGTON GAS LIGHT COMPANY - VIRGINIA
Va. S.C.C. No. 9
Fourth 1'htid Revised Page No. 30D
Superseding Third Second Revised Page No. 30D

G. The supplier may obtain its own upstream capacity or select the Capacity Assignment Option. This 
option is available in concert with the Balancing Options. These services are more fully described 
in the terms and conditions of the Company's Firm Delivery Service Gas Supplier Agreement - Rate 
Schedule No. 9.

Distribution Charge (Per therm)
All gas used during the billing month: 

First 125 therms
Next 875 therms
Next 29,000 therms
Over 30,000 therms
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WASHINGTON GAS LIGHT COMPANY

Large Group Metered Apartment Service

Rate Schedule No. 6

AVAILABILITY

RATE FOR MONTHLY CONSUMPTION

System Charge (Per customer)
$68.755540

PURCHASED GAS CHARGE

GAS SUPPLY REALIGNMENT ADJUSTMENT

RISK SHARING MECHANISM (RSM)

The Distribution Charges specified in this rate schedule shall be subject to an adjustment per therm, 
included in the item “All Applicable Riders” on customers’ bills, in accordance with Section 21 of 
the General Service Provision.

First
Next
Next
Over

ISSUED: July-31, 2025 November 14, 2025
On an interim basis fFor service rendered on and after November 26, 2022 December 30, 2025
Rachelle Whitacre James D. Steffes - Senior Vice President, Regulatory Affairs

The Distribution Charge shall be subject to the Gas Supply Realignment Adjustment (GSRA) 
included in the item “All Applicable Riders” on customers’ bills, in accordance with General Service 
Provision No. 23.

544272.450
424558.440
34.2745.870
494025.830

The Purchased Gas Charge per therm shall be computed in accordance with Section 16 of the 
General Service Provisions and applies to all gas used during the billing month.

Distribution Charge (Per therm)
All gas used during the billing month: 

125 therms
875 therms

29,000 therms
30,000 therms

This schedule is available in the Virginia portion of the Company's service area as described in 
Section l.b.(l) of the General Service Provisions for firm gas service to any customer classified 
Large Group Metered Apartment as defined in Section 1 A. of the General Service Provisions.

WASHINGTON GAS LIGHT COMPANY - VIRGINIA
Va. S.C.C. No. 9
Fourth Third-Revised Page No. 3OH
Superseding Third Second Revised Page No. 3OH
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Large Group Metered Apartment Delivery Service- Rate Schedule No. 6A (Continued)

RATE FOR MONTHLY DELIVERIES

System Charge (Per customer)
$68.755540

F. The capacity of the Company's facilities and other conditions are sufficient to deliver the 
quantities requested by the customer.

H. When a customer relocates to a residence in Virginia from a location outside of Virginia but 
within the Company's service territory, that customer may remain on Delivery Service provided 
the customer is eligible to participate in the new Jurisdiction.

ISSUED: July 31; 2025 November 14, 2025
On an interim basis ffor service rendered on and after November 26, 2022 December 30, 2025
Rachelle Whitacre-James D. Steffes - Senior Vice President, Regulatory Affairs

544272.450
434558.440
344745.870
404025.830

E. The customer and/or supplier provides the Company with all documentation deemed necessary by 
the Company to show that requisite approvals for acquisition and use of customer-owned gas have 
been secured from all regulatory bodies having jurisdiction. The customer and/or supplier are 
responsible for making any filings or reports, as required, pertaining to the acquisition and use of 
the gas and the transportation of the gas from the customer's source to the Company's 
interconnection with the delivering pipeline supplier. The terms and conditions of Rate Schedule 
No. 9 are included by reference.

G. The supplier may obtain its own upstream capacity or select the Capacity Assignment Option. 
This option is available in concert with the Balancing Options. These services are more fully 
described in the terms and conditions of the Company's Firm Delivery Service Gas Supplier 
Agreement - Rate Schedule No. 9.

I. The customer may be subject to a sampling of usage provided through an automatic meter reading 
device. Such device will utilize the customer's telephone line during non-core time periods for the 
purpose of evaluating the balancing requirements of this Rate Schedule.

WASHINGTON GAS LIGHT COMPANY - VIRGINIA
Va. S.C.C. No. 9
Fourth Third-Revised Page No. 30L
Superseding Third Second Revised Page No. 30L

Distribution Charge (Per therm)
All gas used during the billing month: 

First 125 therms
Next 875 therms
Next 29,000 therms
Over 30,000 therms



251130056

Interruptible Delivery Sendee - Rate Schedule No. 7 (Continued)

RATE FOR MONTHLY DELIVERIES

System Charge (Per customer)

All Billing Months

Distribution Charge (Per therm)

MINIMUM MONTHLY BILL

The minimum monthly bill shall be the System Charge.

BILLING MONTH

LOST AND UNACCOUNTED-FOR GAS

RESPONSIBILITY FOR TAXES

LATE PAYMENT CHARGE

Customers served under this rate schedule who receive gas supplies from the Company pursuant to the 
enactment of curtailment priorities and rules set forth in General Service Provision No. 19,
"CURTAILMENT OF GAS SERVICE", shall be charged a rate per therm equivalent to the Company's 
incremental cost of gas, adjusted for unaccounted for and Company-use gas and taxes on gross receipts, 
plus the normal rates for monthly deliveries included herein.

The term "billing month" set forth above for the applicable delivery charge shall mean the calendar 
month representing the principal usage for the monthly meter reading.

The volumes of gas the Customer has caused to be delivered to the Company shall be adjusted to reflect 
lost and unaccounted-for volumes in the operation of the Company's distribution system in computing 
deliveries to the Customer.

The Customer shall be responsible for the payment of any tax or assessment levied by any jurisdiction 
related to the acquisition, delivery or use of delivered gas.

All gas delivered during the billing month: 
First 75,000 therms
Over 75,000 therms

All bills are due and payable when rendered and the charges stated apply when the bills are paid within 
twenty days after date of rendition. If bills are not paid within twenty days after rendition, a late payment 
charge will be added equal to one percent of the unpaid bill and at the end of each nominal thirty day billing 
interval thereafter, an additional charge will be made equal to one and one-half percent of any total amount 
which remains unpaid at that time.

ISSUED: July 31, 2025 November 14, 2025
On an interim basis ffor sendee rendered on and after November 26, 2022 December 30, 2025
Rachelle Whitacre James D. Steffes - Senior Vice President, Regulatory Affairs

WASHINGTON GAS LIGHT COMPANY - VIRGINIA
Va. S.C.C. No. 9
Eleventh Tenth-Revised Page No. 33
Superseding Tenth Ninth-Revised Page No. 33

47^22.04^
WvM13.80c
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WASHINGTON GAS LIGHT COMPANY

Residential Service

Rate Schedule No. 1

AVAILABILITY

RATE FOR MONTHLY CONSUMPTION

System Charge (Per customer)

All Billing Months $15.50

Distribution Charge (Per therm)

All gas used during the billing month:

All usage 68.66e

PURCHASED GAS CHARGE

RISK SHARING MECHANISM (RSM)

ISSUED: November 14, 2025
On an interim basis for service rendered on and after December 30, 2025
Rachelle Whitacre - Senior Vice President, Regulatory Affairs

The Distribution Charges specified in this rate schedule shall be subject to an adjustment per therm, 
and included in the item “All Applicable Riders,” on customers’ bills, in accordance with Section 21 
of the General Service Provision.

The Purchased Gas Charge per therm shall be computed in accordance with Section 16 of the General 
Service Provisions and applies to all gas used during the billing month.

This schedule is available in the Virginia portion of the Company’s service area as described in 
Section 1 b.( 1) of the General Service Provisions for firm gas service to any customer classified 
Residential as defined in Section 1A. of the General Service Provisions.

WASHINGTON GAS LIGHT COMPANY - VIRGINIA
Va. S.C.C. No. 9
Twelfth Revised Page No. 3
Superseding Eleventh Revised Page No. 3
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Residential Delivery Service - Rate Schedule No. 1A (Continued)

RATE FOR MONTHLY DELIVERIES

System Charge (Per customer)

All Billing Months $15.50

Distribution Charge (Per therm)

All gas used during the billing month:

All usage 68.660

ISSUED: November 14, 2025
On an interim basis for service rendered on and after December 30, 2025
Rachelle Whitacre - Senior Vice President, Regulatory Affairs

F. The capacity of the Company's facilities and other conditions are sufficient to deliver the 
quantities Requested by the customer.

H. When a customer relocates to a residence in Virginia from a location outside of Virginia but 
within the Company's service territory, that customer may remain on Delivery Sendee provided 
the customer is eligible to participate in the new Jurisdiction.

E. The customer and/or supplier provides the Company with all documentation deemed necessary 
by the Company to show that requisite approvals for acquisition and use of customer-owned gas 
have been secured from all regulatory bodies having jurisdiction. The customer and/or supplier 
are responsible for making any filings or reports, as required, pertaining to the acquisition and 
use of the gas and the transportation of the gas from the customer's source to the Company's 
interconnection with the delivering pipeline supplier. The terms and conditions of Rate 
Schedule No. 9 are included by reference.

G. The supplier may obtain its own upstream capacity or select the Capacity Assignment Option. 
This option is available in concert with the Balancing Options. These services are more fully 
Described in the terms and conditions of the Company's Finn Delivery Service Gas Supplier 
Agreement - Rate Schedule No. 9.

I. The customer may be subject to a sampling of usage provided through an automatic meter 
reading device. Such device will utilize the customer's telephone line during non-core time 
periods for the purpose of evaluating the balancing requirements of this Rate Schedule.

WASHINGTON GAS LIGHT COMPANY - VIRGINIA
Va. S.C.C. No. 9
Tenth Revised Page No. 7
Superseding Ninth Revised Page No. 7
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WASHINGTON GAS LIGHT COMPANY

Commercial and Industrial Sendee

Rate Schedule No. 2

AVAILABILITY

RATE FOR MONTHLY CONSUMPTION

System Charge (Per customer)

S28.13

S15.31

Distribution Charge (Per therm)

ISSUED: November 14, 2025
On an interim basis for service rendered on and after December 30, 2025
Rachelle Whitacre - Senior Vice President, Regulatory Affairs

This schedule is available in the Virginia portion of the Company's sendee area as described in Section 1 .b.(l) 
of the General Service Provisions for firm gas service to any customer classified Commercial and Industrial as 
defined in Section 1 A. of the General Sendee Provisions.

Non-Heating and Non-Cooling 
All Billing Months

68.790
56.130
42.810

Heating and/or Cooling
All Billing Months

WASHINGTON GAS LIGHT COMPANY - VIRGINIA
Va. S.C.C. No. 9
Eleventh Revised Page No. 11
Superseding Tenth Revised Page No. 11

GAS SUPPLY REALIGNMENT ADJUSTMENT
The Distribution Charge shall be subject to the Gas Supply Realignment Adjustment (GSRA)_included in the 
item “All Applicable Riders” on customers’ bills, in accordance with General Service Provision No. 23.

RISK SHARING MECHANISM (RSM)
The Distribution Charges specified in this rate schedule shall be subject to an adjustment per therm, included 
in the item “All Applicable Riders” on customers’ bills,in accordance with Section 21 of the General Service 
Provision.

61.960
47.95e
36.870

PURCHASED GAS CHARGE
The Purchased Gas Charge per therm shall be computed in accordance with Section 16 of the General Service 
Provisions and applies to all gas used during the billing month.

Non-Heating and Non-Cooling
All gas used during the billing month: 

First 125 therms
Next 875 therms
Over 1,000 therms

Heating and/or Cooling
All gas used during the billing month: 

First 125 therms 
Next 875 therms
Over 1,000 therms



251130056

Commercial and Industrial Delivery Sendee — Rate Schedule No. 2A (Continued)

RATE FOR MONTHLY DELIVERIES

S28.13

S15.31

Distribution Charge (Per therm)

ISSUED: November 14, 2025
On an interim basis for service rendered on and after December 30, 2025
Rachelle Whitacre - Senior Vice President, Regulatory Affairs

E. The customer and or supplier provides the Company with all documentation deemed necessary by 
the Company to show that requisite approvals for acquisition and use of customer-owned gas have 
been secured from all regulatory bodies having jurisdiction. The customer aiid or supplier are 
responsible for making any filings or reports, as required, pertaining to the acquisition and use of the 
gas and the transportation of the gas from the customer's source to the Company's interconnection 
with the delivering pipeline supplier. The terms and conditions of Rate Schedule No. 9 are included 
by reference.

H. When a customer relocates to a residence in Virginia from a location outside of Virginia but within 
the Company's sendee territory, that customer may remain on Delivery Service provided the 
customer is eligible to participate in the new Jurisdiction.

F. The capacity of the Company's facilities and other conditions are sufficient to deliver the quantities 
requested by the customer.

Non-Heating and Non-Cooling 
All Billing Months

System Charge (Per customer) 
Heating and/or Cooling 

All Billing Months

J. The customer may be subject to a sampling of usage provided through an automatic meter reading 
device. Such device will utilize the customer's telephone line during non-core time periods for the 
purpose of evaluating the balancing requirements of this Rate Schedule.

WASHINGTON GAS LIGHT COMPANY - VIRGINIA
Va. S.C.C. No. 9
Tenth Revised Page No. 15
Superseding Ninth Revised Page No. 15

G. The supplier may obtain its own upstream capacity or select the Capacity Assignment Option. This 
option is available in concert with the Balancing Options. These services are more fully described 
in the terms and conditions of the Company’s Finn Delivery Service Gas Supplier Agreement -Rate 
Schedule No. 9.

61.960
47.950
36.870

68.790
56.130
42.810

Heating andor Cooling
All gas used during the billing month: 

First 125 therms
Next 875 therms
Over 1,000 therms

Non-Heating and Non-Cooling
All gas used during the billing month: 

First 125 therms 
Next 875 therms 
Over 1,000 therms
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WASHINGTON GAS LIGHT COMPANY

Group Metered Apartment Service

Rate Schedule No. 3

RATE FOR MONTHLY CONSUMPTION

System Charge (Per customer)

$55.75

$20.38

Distribution Charge (Per therm)

72.560
58.660
45.980

55.490
44.210
34.290

ISSUED: November 14, 2025
On an interim basis for service rendered on and after December 30, 2025
Rachelle Whitacre - Senior Vice President, Regulatory Affairs

Heating and/or Cooling
All Billing Months

Non-Heating and Non-Cooling 
All Billing Months

WASHINGTON GAS LIGHT COMPANY - VIRGINIA
Va. S.C.C. No. 9
Eleventh Revised Page No. 19
Superseding Tenth Revised Page No. 19

GAS SUPPLY REALIGNMENT ADJUSTMENT
The Distribution Charge shall be subject to the Gas Supply Realignment Adjustment (GSRA), 
included in the item “All Applicable Riders” on customers’ bills, in accordance with General Service 
Provision No. 23.

RISK SHARING MECHANISM (RSM)
The Distribution Charges specified in this rate schedule shall be subject to an adjustment per therm, 
included in the item “All Applicable Riders” on customers’ bills, in accordance with Section 21 of 
the General Service Provision.

AVAILABILITY
This schedule is available in the Virginia portion of the Company's service area as described in 
Section l.b.(l) of the General Service Provisions for firm gas service to any customer classified 
Group Metered Apartment as defined in Section 1 A. of the General Sendee Provisions.

PURCHASED GAS CHARGE
The Purchased Gas Charge per therm shall be computed in accordance with Section 16 of the 
General Service Provisions and applies to all gas used during the billing month.

Non-Heating and Non-Cooling
All gas used during the billing month: 

First 125 therms
Next 875 therms
Over 1,000 therms

Heating and/or Cooling
All gas used during the billing month: 

First 125 therms
Next 875 therms
Over 1,000 therms



251130056

Group Metered Apartment Delivery Service- Rate Schedule No. 3A (Continued)

I.

RATE FOR MONTHLY DELIVERIES

System Charge (Per customer)

S55.75

$20.38

Distribution Charge (Per therm)

ISSUED: November 14,2025
On an interim basis for service rendered on and after December 30, 2025
Rachelle Whitacre - Senior Vice President, Regulatory Affairs

55.490
44.210
34.290

72.560
58.660
45.980

Heating and/or Cooling
All Billing Months

E. The customer and/or supplier provides the Company with all documentation deemed necessary' by the 
Company to show that requisite approvals for acquisition and use of customer-owned gas have been 
secured from all regulatory bodies having jurisdiction. The customer and/or supplier are responsible 
for making any filings or reports, as required, pertaining to the acquisition and use of tire gas and the 
transportation of tire gas from the customer's source to the Company’s interconnection with the 
delivering pipeline supplier. The terms and conditions of Rate Schedule No. 9 are included by 
reference.

F. The capacity of the Company's facilities and other conditions are sufficient to deliver the quantities 
requested by the customer.

G. The supplier may obtain its own upstream capacity or select the Capacity Assignment Option. This 
option is available in concert with the Balancing Options. These sendees are more fully described in 
the terms and conditions of the Company’s Firm Delivery’ Service Gas Supplier Agreement - Rate 
Schedule No. 9.

The customer may be subject to a sampling of usage provided through an automatic meter reading 
device. Such device will utilize the customer's telephone line during non-core time periods for the 
purpose of evaluating the balancing requirements of this Rate Schedule.

Non-Heating and Non-Cooling 
All Billing Months

H. When a customer relocates to a residence in Virginia from a location outside of Virginia but within the 
Company’s service territory, that customer may remain on Delivery Sendee provided the customer is 
eligible to participate in the new Jurisdiction.

WASHINGTON GAS LIGHT COMPANY - VIRGINIA
Va. S.C.C. No. 9
Tenth Revised Page No. 23
Superseding Ninth Revised Page No. 23

Heating and/or Cooling
All gas used during the billing month: 

First 125 therms
Next 875 therms
Over 1,000 therms

Non-Heating and Non-Cooling
All gas used during the billing month:

First 125 therms
Next 875 therms
Over 1,000 therms
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WASHINGTON GAS LIGHT COMPANY

Interruptible Service

Rate Schedule No. 4

AVAILABILITY

a)

b)

d) The customer executes a Sales Agreement for a period of not less than 1 year.

RATE FOR MONTHLY CONSUMPTION

System Charge

All Billing Months $ 137.50_per Customer

Commodity Charge

The Company will file the monthly commodity charge with the Commission.

The capacity of the Company's facilities and the available gas supply are sufficient to provide the 
quantities requested by the customer;

The customer's requirements for gas shall not be less than 500 therms on the average day in the 
peak month. Customers served as of the effective date of this schedule are exempt from this 
restriction; and

ISSUED: November 14, 2025
On an interim basis for service rendered on and after December 30, 2025
Rachelle Whitacre - Senior Vice President, Regulatory Affairs

The monthly commodity charges per therm shall be established by the Company predicated on the 
customer's alternate source of No. 2, No. 4 or No. 6 fuel oil. Such charges shall be in excess of the 
highest incremental commodity charge of the Company's suppliers, plus an allowance for gross 
receipts taxes and unaccounted for gas. However, such charges for customers served under this rate 
schedule who are eligible for firm service under either the Commercial and Industrial or Group 
Metered Apartment rate schedules shall not exceed the sum of (1) the average non-gas margins 
included in the Commercial and Industrial and Group Metered Apartment tariffs, including system 
charges, respectively, and (2) the applicable Purchased Gas Charge "Current Cost" Factor.

This schedule is available in the Virginia portion of the Company's service area as described in 
Section l.b.(l) of the General Service Provisions for interruptible gas service to any customer 
receiving service under this rate schedule as of September 27, 2004 when:

No customer not receiving service under this rate schedule as of September 27, 2004 will be served 
under this rate schedule after September 27, 2004, and any existing customer served under this rate 
schedule as of September 27, 2004 shall not be permitted to return to this rate schedule after service is 
terminated or obtained under another rate schedule.

WASHINGTON GAS LIGHT COMPANY - VIRGINIA
Va. S.C.C. No. 9
Ninth Revised Page No. 27
Superseding Eighth Revised Page No. 27
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WASHINGTON GAS LIGHT COMPANY

Large Commercial and Industrial Service

Rate Schedule No. 5

AVAILABILITY

RATE FOR MONTHLY CONSUMPTION

System Charge (Per customer) $34.38

PURCHASED GAS CHARGE

RISK SHARING MECHANISM (RSM)

GAS SUPPLY REALIGNMENT ADJUSTMENT

First
Next

The Distribution Charges specified in this rate schedule shall be subject to an adjustment per therm, 
included in the item “All Applicable Riders” on customers’ bills, in accordance with Section 21 of the 
General Service Provision.

This schedule is available to any firm gas service customer classified as a Large Commercial and 
Industrial Customer as defined in Section 1A. of the General Service Provisions.

67.510
54.680
40.580
21.710

ISSUED: November 14, 2025
On an interim basis for service rendered on and after December 30, 2025
Rachelle Whitacre - Senior Vice President, Regulatory Affairs

The Distribution Charge shall be subject to the Gas Supply Realignment Adjustment (GSRA) 

included in the item “All Applicable Riders” on customers’ bills, in accordance with General 
Service Provision No. 23.

The Purchased Gas Charge per therm shall be computed in accordance with Section 16 of the General 
Service Provisions and applies to all gas used during the billing month.

WASHINGTON GAS LIGHT COMPANY - VIRGINIA
Va. S.C.C. No. 9
Seventh Revised Page No. 30
Superseding Sixth Revised Page No. 30

Distribution Charge (Per therm)
All gas used during the billing month:

125 therms
875 therms

Next 29,000 therms
Over 30,000 therms

MINIMUM MONTHLY BILL
The minimum monthly bill shall be the System Charge.



251130056

Large Customer Delivery Service - Rate Schedule No. 5A (Continued)

RATE FOR MONTHLY DELIVERIES

System Charge (Per customer ) $34.38

ISSUED: November 14, 2025
On an interim basis for service rendered on and after December 30, 2025
Rachelle Whitacre - Senior Vice President, Regulatory Affairs

F. The capacity of the Company’s facilities and other conditions are sufficient to deliver the quantities 
requested by the customer.

E. The customer and/or supplier provides the Company with all documentation deemed necessary by 
the Company to show that requisite approvals for acquisition and use of customer-owned gas have 
been secured from all regulatory bodies having jurisdiction. The customer and/or supplier are 
responsible for making any filings or reports, as required, pertaining to the acquisition and use of the 
gas and the transportation of the gas from the customer's source to the Company's interconnection 
with the delivering pipeline supplier. The terms and conditions of Rate Schedule No. 9 are included 
by reference.

H. When a customer relocates to a residence in Virginia from a location outside of Virginia but within 
the Company's service territory, that customer may remain on Delivery Service provided the 
customer is eligible to participate in the new jurisdiction.

J. The customer may be subject to a sampling of usage provided through an automatic meter reading 
device. Such device will utilize the customer's telephone line during non-core time periods for the 
purpose of evaluating the balancing requirements of this Rate Schedule.

WASHINGTON GAS LIGHT COMPANY - VIRGINIA
Va. S.C.C. No. 9
Fourth Revised Page No. 30D
Superseding Third Revised Page No. 30D

G. The supplier may obtain its own upstream capacity or select the Capacity Assignment Option. This 
option is available in concert with the Balancing Options. These services are more fully described 
in the terms and conditions of the Company's Firm Delivery Service Gas Supplier Agreement - Rate 
Schedule No. 9.

67.510
54.68c 

40.58c
21.710

Distribution Charge (Per therm)
All gas used during the billing month: 

First 125 therms
Next 875 therms
Next 29,000 therms
Over 30,000 therms



251130056

WASHINGTON GAS LIGHT COMPANY

Large Group Metered Apartment Service

Rate Schedule No. 6

AVAILABILITY

RATE FOR MONTHLY CONSUMPTION

System Charge (Per customer)
$68.75

PURCHASED GAS CHARGE

GAS SUPPLY REALIGNMENT ADJUSTMENT

RISK SHARING MECHANISM (RSM)

First
Next

The Distribution Charges specified in this rate schedule shall be subject to an adjustment per therm, 
included in the item “All Applicable Riders” on customers’ bills, in accordance with Section 21 of 
the General Service Provision.

ISSUED: November 14, 2025
On an interim basis for service rendered on and after December 30, 2025
Rachelle Whitacre - Senior Vice President, Regulatory Affairs

The Distribution Charge shall be subject to the Gas Supply Realignment Adjustment (GSRA) 
included in the item “All Applicable Riders” on customers’ bills, in accordance with General Service 
Provision No. 23.

The Purchased Gas Charge per therm shall be computed in accordance with Section 16 of the 
General Service Provisions and applies to all gas used during the billing month.

This schedule is available in the Virginia portion of the Company's service area as described in 
Section l.b.(l) of the General Service Provisions for firm gas service to any customer classified 
Large Group Metered Apartment as defined in Section 1 A. of the General Service Provisions.

WASHINGTON GAS LIGHT COMPANY - VIRGINIA
Va. S.C.C. No. 9
Fourth Revised Page No. 30H
Superseding Third Revised Page No. 30H

Distribution Charge (Per therm)
All gas used during the billing month: 

125 therms
875 therms

Next 29,000 therms
Over 30,000 therms

72.450
58.440
45.870
25.830



251130056

Large Group Metered Apartment Delivery Service- Rate Schedule No. 6A (Continued)

RATE FOR MONTHLY DELIVERIES

System Charge (Per customer)
$68.75

72.450
58.440
45.870
25.830

F. The capacity of the Company's facilities and other conditions are sufficient to deliver the 
quantities requested by the customer.

H. When a customer relocates to a residence in Virginia from a location outside of Virginia but 
within the Company's service territory, that customer may remain on Delivery Service provided 
the customer is eligible to participate in the new Jurisdiction.

ISSUED: November 14, 2025
On an interim basis for service rendered on and after December 30, 2025
Rachelle Whitacre - Senior Vice President, Regulatory Affairs

E. The customer and/or supplier provides the Company with all documentation deemed necessary by 
the Company to show that requisite approvals for acquisition and use of customer-owned gas have 
been secured from all regulatory bodies having jurisdiction. The customer and/or supplier are 
responsible for making any filings or reports, as required, pertaining to the acquisition and use of 
the gas and the transportation of the gas from the customer's source to the Company's 
interconnection with the delivering pipeline supplier. The terms and conditions of Rate Schedule 
No. 9 are included by reference.

G. The supplier may obtain its own upstream capacity or select the Capacity Assignment Option. 
This option is available in concert with the Balancing Options. These services are more fully 
described in the terms and conditions of the Company's Firm Delivery Service Gas Supplier 
Agreement - Rate Schedule No. 9.

I. The customer may be subject to a sampling of usage provided through an automatic meter reading 
device. Such device will utilize the customer's telephone line during non-core time periods for the 
purpose of evaluating the balancing requirements of this Rate Schedule.

WASHINGTON GAS LIGHT COMPANY - VIRGINIA
Va. S.C.C. No. 9
Fourth Revised Page No. 30L
Superseding Third Revised Page No. 30L

Distribution Charge (Per therm)
All gas used during the billing month: 

First 125 therms
Next 875 therms
Next 29,000 therms
Over 30,000 therms



251130056

Interruptible Delivery Sendee - Rate Schedule No. 7 (Continued)

RATE FOR MONTHLY DELIVERIES

System Charge (Per customer)

All Billing Months $137.50

Distribution Charge (Per therm)

MINIMUM MONTHLY BILL

The minimum monthly bill shall be the System Charge.

BILLING MONTH

LOST AND UNACCOUNTED-FOR GAS

RESPONSIBILITY FOR TAXES

LATE PAYMENT CHARGE

ISSUED: November 14, 2025
On an interim basis for service rendered on and after December 30, 2025
Rachelle Whitacre - Senior Vice President, Regulatory Affairs

The term "billing month" set forth above for the applicable delivery charge shall mean the calendar 
month representing the principal usage for the monthly meter reading.

The volumes of gas the Customer has caused to be delivered to the Company shall be adjusted to reflect 
lost and unaccounted-for volumes in the operation of the Company's distribution system in computing 
deliveries to the Customer.

The Customer shall be responsible for the payment of any tax or assessment levied by any jurisdiction 
related to the acquisition, delivery or use of delivered gas.

All gas delivered during the billing month: 
First 75,000 therms
Over 75,000 therms

All bills are due and payable when rendered and the charges stated apply when the bills are paid within 
twenty days after date of rendition. If bills are not paid within twenty days after rendition, a late payment 
charge will be added equal to one percent of the unpaid bill and at the end of each nominal thirty day billing 
interval thereafter, an additional charge will be made equal to one and one-half percent of any total amount 
■which remains unpaid at that time.

22.040
13.800

Customers served under this rate schedule who receive gas supplies from the Company pursuant to the 
enactment of curtailment priorities and rules set forth in General Service Provision No. 19,
"CURTAILMENT OF GAS SERVICE", shall be charged a rate per therm equivalent to the Company's 
incremental cost of gas, adjusted for unaccounted for and Company-use gas and taxes on gross receipts, 
plus the normal rates for monthly deliveries included herein.

WASHINGTON GAS LIGHT COMPANY - VIRGINIA
Va. S.C.C. No. 9
Eleventh Revised Page No. 33
Superseding Tenth Revised Page No. 33
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

Meera Ahamed

2

C. Meade Browder
Sr. Assistant Attorney General
Commonwealth of Virginia 
Office of the Attorney General 
202 N. Ninth Street 
Richmond, VA 23219 
MBrowder@oaq.state.va.us

Frann G. Francis, Esq.
Apartment and Office Building Association
1025 Connecticut Avenue, N.W., Suite 1005 
Washington, D.C. 20036
ffrancis@aoba-metro.org

I hereby certify that a true copy of Washington Gas’s interim rate filing was 
electronically served on November 14, 2025, to:

William H. Chambliss
Anna Dimitri
Simeon Brown
Mary McLaurin
Office of General Counsel
State Corporation Commission 
P.O. Box 1197
Richmond, Virginia 23218 
william.chambliss@scc.virqinia.gov 
anna.dimitri@scc.virqinia.gov
Simeon.brown@scc.virqinia.gov
Marv.McLaurin@scc.virqinia.gov


